

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 305357

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE DEC 07 2010

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO TO APPROVE THE PENINSULA COMMUNITY PLANNING BOARD BYLAW AMENDMENTS.

WHEREAS, on May 22, 2007, the City Council adopted Resolution R-302671,

approving an update to Council Policy 600-24 titled "Standard Operating Procedures and Responsibilities of Recognized Community Planning Groups;" and

WHEREAS, the update revised the previous Council Policy to incorporate additional

operating procedures as well as provisions for compliance with California's Open Meeting Law,

the Ralph M. Brown Act; and

WHEREAS, the approval of the Council Policy update required each community planning group to update its bylaws; and

WHEREAS, Council Policy 600-24 specifies that bylaws will be reviewed and approved by the offices of the Mayor and City Attorney unless there are inconsistencies with the Council Policy; and

WHEREAS, in such cases, the bylaws will be forwarded to the City Council for Council consideration; and

WHEREAS, the Peninsula Community Planning Board recently submitted new bylaws to the City in order to comply with revised Council Policy 600-24; and

WHEREAS, the City Planning & Community Investment Department and City Attorney's Office have reviewed the bylaws and determined the Peninsula Community Planning Board's proposed bylaws contain five deviations from the Council Policy and the standardized bylaws shell; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that the proposed bylaws are approved for the Peninsula Community Planning Board, as set forth in Document No.

RR- 305357, on file in the office of the City Clerk.

APPROVED: JAN I. GOLDSMITH, City Attorney

Shannon Thomas By

Shannon Thomas Deputy City Attorney

ST:als 11/08/10 12/01/10 REV.COPY Or.Dept:Council District 2 R-2011-445 PL#2010-03088

1

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was passed by the Council of the City of San Diego, at this meeting of $\underbrace{NOV 29}_{2010}$.

ELIZABETH S. MALAND Citv Cle Bv Deputy City Clerk

Approved:

JERRY SA

ERS. Mayor

Vetoed: _____

(date)

JERRY SANDERS, Mayor

P-306357

-PAGE 2 OF 2-